

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLIII Aizawl, Monday 28.4.2014 Vaisakha 8, S.E. 1936, Issue No. 169

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12012/19/2014-P&AR(CSW), the 23rd April, 2014. In pursuance of the Hon'ble Supreme Court's Judgment dt.31.10.2013 in WP(Civil) No.82/2011 (Sh.T.S.R Subramanium & Ors vs Union of India & Ors) and in exercise of the powers conferred by the Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Amendment Rules, 2014, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Civil Services Board (CSB) for IAS for the state of Mizoram consisting of the following members:

1. Chief Secretary

- Chairman
- 2. Financial Commissioner
- Member
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary, DP&AR
- Member Secretary

Functions : -

- (a) The Civil Services Board shall make recommendation for all appointments of cadre officers
- (b) The Civil Services Board shall examine the cases of officers who are proposed to be transferred before completion of minimum period of service as specified under sub-rules (3) and (4) of rule 7 of the Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954.
- (c) The Civil Services Board may consider for transfer before the tenure fixed under sub-rules (3) and
 (4) of rule 7 of the Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954 based on such circumstances as it thinks fit.
- (d) The Civil Services Board may recommend the Competent Authority the names of officers for transfer before completion of minimum tenure with reasons to be recorded in writing.

L. Tochhong, Chief Secretary to the Government of Mizoram.